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United States 86.3% 29.3% 86.0% 28.8% 85.7% 28.5% 85.4% 28.2% 85.0% 27.9% 84.9% 27.8% 84.5% 27.4% 84.0% 27.0% 80.4% 24.4%

Illinois 88.6% 33.4% 87.9% 32.3% 87.6% 31.9% 87.3% 31.4% 87.0% 31.1% 86.6% 30.7% 86.2% 30.3% 86.1% 30.2% 85.6% 29.5% 85.2% 29.0% 81.4% 26.1%

Christian 88.9% 16.4% 88.2% 14.2% 88.2% 13.9% 88.2% 13.5% 87.3% 13.0% 87.1% 12.8% 85.8% 12.1% 84.8% 12.9% 82.8% 12.1% 83.1% 13.6% 81.0% 10.5%

Clark 91.5% 17.1% 90.2% 18.1% 89.7% 18.4% 89.5% 17.6% 88.5% 17.6% 89.0% 17.4% 88.0% 16.4% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 80.0% 13.6%

Clay 89.0% 14.9% 88.0% 14.8% 87.3% 13.5% 87.7% 14.0% 87.5% 13.9% 86.0% 13.6% 86.2% 13.8% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 75.9% 9.7%

Coles 90.8% 26.0% 90.3% 24.1% 89.5% 24.0% 90.0% 24.2% 89.2% 24.1% 89.5% 24.2% 89.3% 23.3% 88.9% 22.6% 89.5% 22.4% 88.1% 20.9% 82.9% 20.8%

Crawford 86.8% 16.9% 89.0% 18.8% 89.0% 17.7% 89.2% 17.1% 88.2% 15.6% 86.3% 14.8% 86.5% 13.5% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 79.3% 10.3%

Cumberland 88.6% 15.0% 88.2% 13.6% 87.7% 13.9% 88.8% 13.8% 89.1% 12.3% 88.0% 12.7% 88.1% 13.0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 80.2% 10.1%

Douglas 82.6% 18.9% 83.9% 17.8% 83.7% 17.1% 83.8% 16.2% 84.4% 15.6% 81.8% 14.7% 81.7% 14.9% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 79.3% 13.8%

Edgar 88.6% 17.6% 87.5% 18.1% 86.9% 16.9% 86.0% 18.2% 87.3% 16.0% 88.6% 17.2% 88.4% 16.8% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 81.4% 13.3%

Effingham 92.1% 22.6% 91.2% 20.9% 91.3% 20.2% 90.9% 20.0% 90.5% 19.3% 90.1% 19.3% 89.4% 20.0% 89.1% 20.0% 87.8% 21.1% 87.7% 20.4% 83.4% 15.1%

Fayette 82.6% 11.9% 82.7% 13.2% 84.0% 13.4% 84.2% 13.1% 84.7% 13.9% 83.3% 13.7% 82.9% 14.3% 82.4% 14.8% 79.9% 12.8% 78.0% 11.0% 72.2% 9.0%

Jasper 88.7% 17.4% 89.6% 17.6% 90.8% 18.4% 91.5% 16.2% 91.2% 15.5% 89.7% 15.1% 88.2% 13.0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 82.6% 11.2%

Macon 90.0% 22.7% 89.0% 22.9% 88.7% 23.1% 88.1% 22.3% 87.5% 21.9% 87.1% 20.8% 86.9% 20.5% 87.4% 20.2% 86.7% 20.2% 86.4% 20.0% 83.2% 16.9%

Montgomery 86.7% 14.4% 85.5% 13.0% 85.3% 12.7% 85.1% 12.1% 84.9% 12.4% 84.1% 12.5% 83.5% 13.3% 83.5% 12.6% 82.8% 14.8% 83.3% 12.6% 77.1% 11.2%

Moultrie 85.3% 18.1% 84.4% 15.7% 84.6% 15.5% 85.0% 14.1% 83.6% 13.8% 84.3% 15.2% 83.8% 13.8% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 78.8% 14.7%

Shelby 92.1% 16.0% 91.7% 14.9% 90.3% 14.3% 89.8% 14.4% 88.9% 14.8% 88.2% 14.5% 87.7% 14.7% 88.3% 14.2% 86.9% 14.8% 86.5% 15.2% 82.9% 11.5%

201520162018

Education Attainment by Percent of County Population in LLC District for Population 25 Years and Over
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Women

Illinois 12,830,632 49.1% 50.9% ######## 49.1% 50.9% ######## 49.1% 50.9% ######## 49.1% 50.9% ######## 49.1% 50.9% ######## 49.1% 50.9% 12,830,632 49.2% 50.8% 12,910,409 49.3% 50.7% ######## 49.3% 50.7%

Christian 34,800 50.9% 49.1% 33,309 50.9% 49.1% 33,642 50.9% 49.1% 34,298 50.9% 49.1% 34,638 50.7% 49.3% 34,865 50.7% 49.3% 34,800 50.7% 49.3% 34,253 50.5% 49.5% 34,501 50.4% 49.6% 34,543 50.2% 49.8% 34,609 50.2% 49.8% 34,852 50.1% 49.9% 35,019 50.1% 49.9% 34,916 50.0% 50.0%

Clark 16,335 49.4% 50.6% 15,938 49.4% 50.6% 15,979 48.9% 51.1% 16,182 49.1% 50.9% 16,209 48.9% 51.1% 16,161 48.7% 51.3% 16,335 48.7% 51.3% 16,657 48.8% 51.2% 16,834 48.6% 51.4% 16,884 48.5% 51.5% 16,835 48.5% 51.5% 16,852 48.6% 51.4% 16,822 48.7% 51.3% 16,832 48.6% 51.4%

Clay 13,815 49.4% 50.6% 13,300 49.4% 50.6% 13,428 49.5% 50.5% 13,566 49.2% 50.8% 13,766 49.3% 50.7% 13,728 49.2% 50.8% 13,815 49.1% 50.9% 13,538 48.6% 51.4% 13,767 48.5% 51.5% 13,893 48.0% 52.0% 14,002 48.0% 52.0% 14,074 48.0% 52.0% 14,123 48.1% 51.9% 14,212 48.1% 51.9%

Coles 53,873 48.5% 51.5% 52,343 48.5% 51.5% 52,521 48.4% 51.6% 53,697 48.3% 51.7% 53,655 48.2% 51.8% 53,916 48.1% 51.9% 53,873 48.2% 51.8% 52,065 47.8% 52.2% 52,172 47.9% 52.1% 51,011 48.2% 51.8% 51,211 48.1% 51.9% 51,248 48.1% 51.9% 51,636 48.0% 52.0% 51,873 48.0% 52.0%

Crawford 19,817 51.6% 48.4% 19,308 51.6% 48.4% 19,414 51.7% 48.3% 19,500 51.7% 48.3% 19,600 51.8% 48.2% 19,857 51.8% 48.2% 19,817 51.9% 48.1% 19,433 52.4% 47.6% 19,555 52.4% 47.6% 19,611 52.3% 47.7% 19,691 52.3% 47.7% 19,793 52.2% 47.8% 19,851 52.0% 48.0% 19,943 51.9% 48.1%

Cumberland 11,048 50.0% 50.0% 10,858 50.2% 49.8% 10,898 50.5% 49.5% 10,939 50.0% 50.0% 10,968 50.1% 49.9% 11,096 49.9% 50.1% 11,048 49.9% 50.1% 10,716 49.1% 50.9% 10,846 49.1% 50.9% 10,842 49.3% 50.7% 10,895 49.3% 50.7% 10,861 49.3% 50.7% 10,913 49.2% 50.8% 10,927 49.3% 50.7%

Douglas 19,980 49.5% 50.5% 19,630 49.6% 50.4% 19,823 49.5% 50.5% 19,887 49.6% 50.4% 19,853 49.5% 50.5% 19,836 49.2% 50.8% 19,980 49.3% 50.7% 19,169 49.1% 50.9% 19,448 49.0% 51.0% 19,598 49.1% 50.9% 19,688 49.1% 50.9% 19,703 49.1% 50.9% 19,781 49.1% 50.9% 19,764 48.9% 51.1%

Edgar 18,576 49.0% 51.0% 17,566 48.8% 51.2% 17,664 48.6% 51.4% 17,960 48.5% 51.5% 18,191 48.5% 51.5% 18,393 48.5% 51.5% 18,576 48.5% 51.5% 18,471 49.1% 50.9% 18,692 48.9% 51.1% 18,919 49.1% 50.9% 18,966 49.0% 51.0% 19,001 49.0% 51.0% 19,095 49.0% 51.0% 19,168 49.0% 51.0%

Effingham 34,242 49.8% 50.2% 34,386 49.8% 50.2% 34,371 49.7% 50.3% 34,307 49.8% 50.2% 34,353 49.9% 50.1% 34,280 49.8% 50.2% 34,242 49.7% 50.3% 34,424 49.7% 50.3% 34,275 49.8% 50.2% 34,225 49.7% 50.3% 34,297 49.7% 50.3% 34,430 49.7% 50.3% 34,555 49.6% 50.4% 34,444 49.6% 50.4%

Fayette 22,140 53.3% 46.7% 21,789 53.3% 46.7% 22,043 53.3% 46.7% 22,060 52.7% 47.3% 22,014 52.6% 47.4% 22,133 52.6% 47.4% 22,140 52.6% 47.4% 20,935 51.2% 48.8% 20,981 51.0% 49.0% 21,466 52.0% 48.0% 21,466 52.0% 48.0% 21,529 52.1% 47.9% 21,497 52.1% 47.9% 21,458 52.1% 47.9%

Jasper 9,698 50.3% 49.7% 9,536 50.4% 49.6% 9,607 50.2% 49.8% 9,592 50.1% 49.9% 9,614 50.0% 50.0% 9,717 49.8% 50.2% 9,698 49.8% 50.2% 9,530 50.3% 49.7% 9,698 49.7% 50.3% 9,707 49.5% 50.5% 9,726 49.5% 50.5% 9,802 49.4% 50.6% 9,930 49.4% 50.6% 9,908 49.3% 50.7%

Macon 105,801 47.9% 52.1% 106,550 48.0% 52.0% 107,303 47.9% 52.1% 109,278 48.0% 52.0% 110,122 47.9% 52.1% 110,730 47.9% 52.1% 110,768 47.8% 52.2% 108,204 47.8% 52.2% 108,328 47.8% 52.2% 108,732 47.7% 52.3% 109,061 47.7% 52.3% 109,511 47.7% 52.3% 109,904 47.7% 52.3% 110,654 47.7% 52.3%

Montgomery 28,790 52.5% 47.5% 28,952 52.5% 47.5% 28,898 51.7% 48.3% 29,654 52.3% 47.7% 29,620 52.3% 47.7% 29,848 52.3% 47.7% 30,104 52.3% 47.7% 29,500 52.0% 48.0% 29,773 51.7% 48.3% 29,810 51.7% 48.3% 29,971 51.6% 48.4% 29,968 51.6% 48.4% 30,152 51.6% 48.4% 30,180 51.6% 48.4%

Moultrie 14,688 48.8% 51.2% 14,827 48.9% 51.1% 14,931 49.0% 51.0% 14,876 48.7% 51.3% 14,933 48.6% 51.4% 14,824 48.6% 51.4% 14,846 48.6% 51.4% 14,392 48.8% 51.2% 14,374 48.4% 51.6% 14,324 48.4% 51.6% 14,263 48.3% 51.7% 14,354 48.4% 51.6% 14,335 48.5% 51.5% 14,291 48.6% 51.4%

Shelby 21,719 49.7% 50.3% 21,717 49.6% 50.4% 21,775 49.3% 50.7% 22,119 49.6% 50.4% 22,196 49.6% 50.4% 22,212 49.7% 50.3% 22,363 49.8% 50.2% 21,803 49.8% 50.2% 21,748 49.7% 50.3% 21,759 49.8% 50.2% 21,904 49.7% 50.3% 22,057 49.6% 50.4% 22,173 49.6% 50.4% 22,381 49.5% 50.5%

File: County Characteristcs Resident Population Estimates File

2004 20032010

https://www.census.gov/quickfacts/fact/table/US/PST045216

2018

Percent of Men and Women by County in LLC's District for Years 2003 to current

Data Source: Population Division US Census Bureau (Annual County Resident Population Estimates)

20082009 2007 2006 200520112012201320152016

https://www.census.gov/quickfacts/fact/table/US/PST045216
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n % n % n % n %

Christian 34,800 1,810 5.2% 7,134 20.5% 20,880 60.0% 6,786 19.5%

Clark 16,335 996 6.1% 3,757 23.0% 9,458 57.9% 3,120 19.1%

Clay 13,815 843 6.1% 3,136 22.7% 7,930 57.4% 2,749 19.9%

Coles 53,873 2,586 4.8% 9,697 18.0% 35,395 65.7% 8,781 16.3%

Crawford 19,817 1,050 5.3% 3,944 19.9% 12,187 61.5% 3,686 18.6%

Cumberland 11,048 641 5.8% 2,475 22.4% 6,452 58.4% 2,121 19.2%

Douglas 19,980 1,359 6.8% 5,035 25.2% 11,429 57.2% 3,516 17.6%

Edgar 18,576 947 5.1% 3,827 20.6% 10,793 58.1% 3,957 21.3%

Effingham 34,242 2,294 6.7% 8,115 23.7% 20,271 59.2% 5,855 17.1%

Fayette 22,140 1,218 5.5% 4,605 20.8% 13,461 60.8% 4,074 18.4%

Jasper 9,698 592 6.1% 2,201 22.7% 5,625 58.0% 1,872 19.3%

Macon 105,801 5,502 5.2% 23,488 22.2% 61,682 58.3% 20,631 19.5%

Montgomery 28,790 1,526 5.3% 5,873 20.4% 17,245 59.9% 5,672 19.7%

Moultrie 14,688 955 6.5% 3,731 25.4% 8,240 56.1% 2,717 18.5%

Shelby 21,719 1,238 5.7% 4,626 21.3% 12,315 56.7% 4,778 22.0%

Number and Percent of County Population by Age Group 2018

2018 Population Breakdown by Age Group

Pop
0-5 Under 18 18 to 64 65 and up 

http://www.census.gov/quickfacts/table/PST045215/17021,17


n % n % n % n %

Christian 33,309 1,665 5.0% 6,828 20.5% 20,019 60.1% 6,462 19.4%

Clark 15,938 924 5.8% 3,634 22.8% 9,228 57.9% 3,076 19.3%

Clay 13,300 785 5.9% 3,006 22.6% 7,701 57.9% 2,594 19.5%

Coles 52,343 2,460 4.7% 9,422 18.0% 34,651 66.2% 8,270 15.8%

Crawford 19,308 1,023 5.3% 3,862 20.0% 11,816 61.2% 3,630 18.8%

Cumberland 10,858 630 5.8% 2,454 22.6% 6,406 59.0% 1,998 18.4%

Douglas 19,630 1,237 6.3% 4,908 25.0% 11,425 58.2% 3,298 16.8%

Edgar 17,566 913 5.2% 3,636 20.7% 10,259 58.4% 3,671 20.9%

Effingham 34,386 2,201 6.4% 8,046 23.4% 20,322 59.1% 6,018 17.5%

Fayette 21,789 1,220 5.6% 4,619 21.2% 13,378 61.4% 3,791 17.4%

Jasper 9,536 544 5.7% 2,174 22.8% 5,569 58.4% 1,793 18.8%

Macon 106,550 6,393 6.0% 23,761 22.3% 62,758 58.9% 20,031 18.8%

Montgomery 28,952 1,419 4.9% 5,819 20.1% 17,545 60.6% 5,588 19.3%

Moultrie 14,827 949 6.4% 3,692 24.9% 8,273 55.8% 2,862 19.3%

Shelby 21,717 1,216 5.6% 4,604 21.2% 12,422 57.2% 4,691 21.6%

Number and Percent of County Population by Age Group 2016

2016 Population Breakdown by Age Group

Pop
0-5 Under 18 18 to 64 65 and up 



n % n % n % n %

Christian 33,642 1,884 5.6% 7,065 21.0% 20,185 60.0% 6,392 19.0%

Clark 15,979 943 5.9% 3,627 22.7% 9,316 58.3% 3,036 19.0%

Clay 13,428 806 6.0% 3,008 22.4% 7,842 58.4% 2,578 19.2%

Coles 52,521 2,521 4.8% 9,454 18.0% 34,979 66.6% 8,088 15.4%

Crawford 19,414 1,048 5.4% 3,883 20.0% 11,920 61.4% 3,611 18.6%

Cumberland 10,898 654 6.0% 2,507 23.0% 6,430 59.0% 1,962 18.0%

Douglas 19,823 1,348 6.8% 5,075 25.6% 11,478 57.9% 3,271 16.5%

Edgar 17,664 901 5.1% 3,727 21.1% 10,298 58.3% 3,639 20.6%

Effingham 34,371 2,165 6.3% 8,112 23.6% 20,382 59.3% 5,877 17.1%

Fayette 22,043 1,168 5.3% 4,717 21.4% 13,490 61.2% 3,835 17.4%

Jasper 9,607 596 6.2% 2,200 22.9% 5,639 58.7% 1,768 18.4%

Macon 107,303 6,545 6.1% 23,929 22.3% 63,738 59.4% 19,636 18.3%

Montgomery 28,898 1,532 5.3% 6,011 20.8% 17,397 60.2% 5,491 19.0%

Moultrie 14,931 971 6.5% 3,703 24.8% 8,391 56.2% 2,837 19.0%

Shelby 21,775 1,198 5.5% 4,616 21.2% 12,586 57.8% 4,573 21.0%

Number and Percent of County Population by Age Group 2015

2015 Population Breakdown by Age Group

Pop
0-5 Under 18 18 to 64 65 and up 



n % n % n % n % n % n %

Christian 34,800 33,095 95.1% 557 1.6% 104 0.3% 209 0.6% 348 1.0% 557 1.6%

Clark 16,335 15,747 96.4% 82 0.5% 33 0.2% 65 0.4% 163 1.0% 261 1.6%

Clay 13,815 13,290 96.2% 69 0.5% 28 0.2% 111 0.8% 124 0.9% 207 1.5%

Coles 53,873 48,809 90.6% 2,263 4.2% 108 0.2% 593 1.1% 862 1.6% 1,401 2.6%

Crawford 19,817 18,014 90.9% 991 5.0% 79 0.4% 119 0.6% 218 1.1% 456 2.3%

Cumberland 11,048 10,672 96.6% 55 0.5% 22 0.2% 88 0.8% 99 0.9% 122 1.1%

Douglas 19,980 17,982 90.0% 140 0.7% 60 0.3% 160 0.8% 240 1.2% 1,479 7.4%

Edgar 18,576 17,982 96.8% 111 0.6% 56 0.3% 56 0.3% 167 0.9% 223 1.2%

Effingham 34,242 32,804 95.8% 171 0.5% 103 0.3% 240 0.7% 274 0.8% 651 1.9%

Fayette 22,140 20,258 91.5% 1,151 5.2% 66 0.3% 66 0.3% 266 1.2% 376 1.7%

Jasper 9,698 9,407 97.0% 19 0.2% 19 0.2% 29 0.3% 68 0.7% 145 1.5%

Macon 105,801 80,726 76.3% 18,515 17.5% 317 0.3% 1,270 1.2% 3,068 2.9% 2,433 2.3%

Montgomery 28,790 26,832 93.2% 1,008 3.5% 58 0.2% 144 0.5% 259 0.9% 518 1.8%

Moultrie 14,688 14,203 96.7% 88 0.6% 29 0.2% 44 0.3% 132 0.9% 206 1.4%

Shelby 21,719 21,111 97.2% 87 0.4% 43 0.2% 65 0.3% 195 0.9% 217 1.0%

Data Source: Population Division US Census Bureau (Annual County Resident Population Estimates)

File: County Characteristcs Resident Population Estimates File

https://www.census.gov/quickfacts/fact/table/US/PST045216

Number and Percent of County Population by Race and Ethnicity 2018

County 

2018 Population Breakdown by Race and Ethnicity

Pop
White Alone Black Alone

Native American 

Only

Asian or Pacific 

Islander Only
Two or More Races Hispanic Descent

https://www.census.gov/quickfacts/fact/table/US/PST045216


n % n % n % n % n % n %

Christian 33,309 32,110 96.4% 533 1.6% 67 0.2% 233 0.7% 333 1.0% 500 1.5%

Clark 15,938 15,587 97.8% 80 0.5% 32 0.2% 64 0.4% 159 1.0% 239 1.5%

Clay 13,300 12,954 97.4% 67 0.5% 40 0.3% 106 0.8% 133 1.0% 173 1.3%

Coles 52,343 48,627 92.9% 2,198 4.2% 157 0.3% 523 1.0% 837 1.6% 1,309 2.5%

Crawford 19,308 17,956 93.0% 946 4.9% 58 0.3% 135 0.7% 212 1.1% 444 2.3%

Cumberland 10,858 10,597 97.6% 54 0.5% 22 0.2% 87 0.8% 98 0.9% 119 1.1%

Douglas 19,630 19,041 97.0% 137 0.7% 59 0.3% 157 0.8% 236 1.2% 1,453 7.4%

Edgar 17,566 17,215 98.0% 88 0.5% 35 0.2% 53 0.3% 158 0.9% 211 1.2%

Effingham 34,386 33,630 97.8% 172 0.5% 103 0.3% 241 0.7% 275 0.8% 653 1.9%

Fayette 21,789 20,286 93.1% 1,111 5.1% 65 0.3% 65 0.3% 261 1.2% 370 1.7%

Jasper 9,536 9,393 98.5% 19 0.2% 19 0.2% 29 0.3% 67 0.7% 143 1.5%

Macon 106,550 83,429 78.3% 18,433 17.3% 320 0.3% 1,279 1.2% 2,983 2.8% 2,344 2.2%

Montgomery 28,952 27,504 95.0% 1,013 3.5% 58 0.2% 145 0.5% 232 0.8% 521 1.8%

Moultrie 14,827 14,545 98.1% 59 0.4% 30 0.2% 44 0.3% 133 0.9% 208 1.4%

Shelby 21,717 21,326 98.2% 109 0.5% 43 0.2% 65 0.3% 174 0.8% 195 0.9%

Data Source: Population Division US Census Bureau (Annual County Resident Population Estimates)

File: County Characteristcs Resident Population Estimates File

https://www.census.gov/quickfacts/fact/table/US/PST045216

Number and Percent of County Population by Race and Ethnicity 2016

County 

2016 Population Breakdown by Race and Ethnicity

Pop
White Alone Black Alone

Native American 

Only

Asian or Pacific 

Islander Only
Two or More Races Hispanic Descent

https://www.census.gov/quickfacts/fact/table/US/PST045216


n % n % n % n % n % n %

Christian 33,642 32,431 96.4% 538 1.6% 67 0.2% 235 0.7% 336 1.0% 538 1.6%

Clark 15,979 15,643 97.9% 80 0.5% 32 0.2% 64 0.4% 144 0.9% 256 1.6%

Clay 13,428 13,052 97.2% 67 0.5% 27 0.2% 134 1.0% 134 1.0% 188 1.4%

Coles 52,521 48,792 92.9% 2,153 4.1% 158 0.3% 578 1.1% 840 1.6% 1,261 2.4%

Crawford 19,414 18,074 93.1% 951 4.9% 78 0.4% 116 0.6% 194 1.0% 447 2.3%

Cumberland 10,898 10,615 97.4% 65 0.6% 11 0.1% 87 0.8% 109 1.0% 109 1.0%

Douglas 19,823 19,248 97.1% 139 0.7% 59 0.3% 139 0.7% 238 1.2% 1,467 7.4%

Edgar 17,664 17,346 98.2% 88 0.5% 35 0.2% 53 0.3% 141 0.8% 194 1.1%

Effingham 34,371 33,684 98.0% 172 0.5% 103 0.3% 172 0.5% 275 0.8% 653 1.9%

Fayette 22,043 20,544 93.2% 1,124 5.1% 44 0.2% 66 0.3% 242 1.1% 397 1.8%

Jasper 9,607 9,444 98.3% 38 0.4% 19 0.2% 29 0.3% 77 0.8% 144 1.5%

Macon 107,303 84,340 78.6% 18,456 17.2% 322 0.3% 1,288 1.2% 2,897 2.7% 2,361 2.2%

Montgomery 28,898 27,598 95.5% 867 3.0% 58 0.2% 116 0.4% 231 0.8% 491 1.7%

Moultrie 14,931 14,647 98.1% 60 0.4% 30 0.2% 45 0.3% 134 0.9% 209 1.4%

Shelby 21,775 21,383 98.2% 109 0.5% 44 0.2% 65 0.3% 174 0.8% 196 0.9%

Data Source: Population Division US Census Bureau (Annual County Resident Population Estimates)

File: County Characteristcs Resident Population Estimates File
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Number and Percent of County Population by Race and Ethnicity 2015

County 

2015 Population Breakdown by Race and Ethnicity

Pop

White Alone Black Alone
Native American 

Only

Asian or Pacific 

Islander Only
Two or More Races Hispanic Descent
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n % n % n % n % n % n %

Christian 33,892 32,231 95.1% 542 1.6% 68 0.2% 237 0.7% 339 1.0% 542 1.6%

Clark 16,180 15,662 96.8% 81 0.5% 32 0.2% 49 0.3% 129 0.8% 227 1.4%

Clay 13,520 13,020 96.3% 68 0.5% 27 0.2% 95 0.7% 122 0.9% 203 1.5%

Coles 53,320 48,575 91.1% 2,186 4.1% 160 0.3% 533 1.0% 853 1.6% 1,226 2.3%

Crawford 19,393 17,706 91.3% 950 4.9% 78 0.4% 116 0.6% 194 1.0% 427 2.2%

Cumberland 10,833 10,476 96.7% 54 0.5% 11 0.1% 76 0.7% 119 1.1% 108 1.0%

Douglas 19,889 17,980 90.4% 119 0.6% 60 0.3% 139 0.7% 219 1.1% 1,452 7.3%

Edgar 17,841 17,359 97.3% 89 0.5% 36 0.2% 36 0.2% 143 0.8% 178 1.0%

Effingham 34,320 33,084 96.4% 172 0.5% 69 0.2% 172 0.5% 275 0.8% 652 1.9%

Fayette 21,870 20,164 92.2% 1,028 4.7% 44 0.2% 87 0.4% 241 1.1% 372 1.7%

Jasper 9,623 9,344 97.1% 29 0.3% 19 0.2% 29 0.3% 77 0.8% 135 1.4%

Macon 108,350 83,646 77.2% 18,528 17.1% 325 0.3% 1,300 1.2% 2,817 2.6% 2,275 2.1%

Montgomery 29,359 27,480 93.6% 998 3.4% 59 0.2% 117 0.4% 235 0.8% 499 1.7%

Moultrie 14,837 14,407 97.1% 74 0.5% 30 0.2% 45 0.3% 119 0.8% 193 1.3%

Shelby 22,048 21,475 97.4% 88 0.4% 44 0.2% 66 0.3% 154 0.7% 220 1.0%

Data Source: Population Division US Census Bureau (Annual County Resident Population Estimates)

File: County Characteristcs Resident Population Estimates File
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Number and Percent of County Population by Race and Ethnicity 2014

County 

2014 Population Breakdown by Race and Ethnicity

Pop

White Alone Black Alone
Native American 

Only

Asian or Pacific 

Islander Only
Two or More Races Hispanic Descent
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